
38°  P I CCOL O M IGL I O M ARI NO DI S T URLA

Genova,  09/ 09 / 18

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

1 37 O M E RO  L o r e n zo R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 43.03'21
2 76 S E RI NEL L I  Ja c o p o R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 95.74'21 52.71
3 86 AM I CABI L E  Pi e t r o R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.74'21 13.71
4 27 M ARAG LI ANO  Mi c h e le R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 47.25'21 04.22
5 8 G HI BE LL I NI  F e d e ri c a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 86.20'31 43.23
6 16 G HI DO NI  S a mu e l e R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 16.81'31 72.84
7 95 F RANCAV I L L A M a s s im o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.72'31 12.75
8 801 CUCCU Al b e rto R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 11.92'31 77.85
9 11 L ATTA G i u li a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 29.23'31 85.20'1
01 67 S ABATINI  Ta m a s R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 57.25'31 14.22'1
11 77 V AS S ALL O  An dr e a R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 04.35'31 60.32'1
21 9 I ANNO NE  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 34.45'31 90.42'1
31 75 AL TI NI  L o re n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'31 40.52'1
41 3 P E TRUZZ E L L I G i u li a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.95'31 83.92'1
51 31 S E RI NEL L I  Lu d o v ic a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 32.40'41 98.33'1
61 64 G ARI P OL I  S ar a R A F I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 50.73'41 17.60'2
71 96 ANDI  F r a n c es c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 07.73'41 63.70'2
81 07 CAS TI GL I ANO M a r c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 63.04'41 20.01'2
91 2 ANZ ANEL L O  Is o t ta R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 77.54'41 34.51'2
02 501 P AS I NI M ARCHI  L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 09.65'41 65.62'2
12 46 S CARCIG L I A S te fan o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 25.75'41 81.72'2
22 36 RUA L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 11.85'41 77.72'2
32 01 I E RARDI  S a ra R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 55.00'51 12.03'2
42 201 RE G I S  S i m o ne E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 80.20'51 47.13'2
52 85 CAS TE LL AZ Z O  M a t t ia R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 34.01'51 90.04'2
62 26 P US TE RL A M a rc o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 82.11'51 49.04'2
72 66 DE L L 'ANNO  Ma t t i a R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 50.21'51 17.14'2
82 79 F ARNE ' F i l i p p o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 32.31'51 98.24'2
92 901 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI Ra fae l R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 62.41'51 29.34'2
03 6 V I BE RTI  E le o n o r a G i o rg i a  M a r i a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 23.51'51 89.44'2
13 701 CI P O L LO NE  Da v i d e R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 68.51'51 25.54'2
23 7 CAS TAGNI NO  V i t tor i a  Lu c i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 06.91'51 62.94'2
33 56 S P I NA An d r ea R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.02'51 12.05'2
43 48 BURL ANDO  S a mu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 82.12'51 49.05'2
53 69 DE  L AURE NTII S  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 90.22'51 57.15'2
63 06 F RI S O  L u c a R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 67.22'51 24.25'2
73 54 TO E S CA F e d er i c a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 82.32'51 49.25'2
83 44 O TTO NEL L O  M at i l de R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 69.32'51 26.35'2
93 111 S BI S A' Um b er to R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 38.42'51 94.45'2
04 74 P AV ANEL L O  Ari a n n a R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.52'51 13.55'2
14 34 S TRI ANO  Ag ne s e E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 54.62'51 11.65'2
24 14 P AS TROV I CCHIO  S a ra E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.82'51 67.75'2
34 211 CRI CE NTI  G io v a n ni E A M I T A 0 6 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 48.33'51 05.30'3
44 21 L O M BARDO  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 26.63'51 82.60'3
54 35 DO RCI ER P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 02.84'51 68.71'3
64 57 RO S S I  An d r ea R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 70.94'51 37.81'3
74 08 L AURI ERI  And r e a E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'51 40.52'3
84 89 L O V ATI M a t ti a E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 97.85'51 54.82'3
94 42 G UI Z Z ARDI  Re b e c ca E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.80'61 83.83'3
05 24 P I S A M a r ta E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.21'61 44.24'3
15 5 V AZ Z ANA S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 87.31'61 44.34'3
25 401 BE J AN F e d e ri c o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 41.33'61 08.20'4
35 601 BATTAGL I NO  To m m a so R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 30.54'61 96.41'4
45 55 CAV AL LI  P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.94'61 13.91'4
55 301 TRI CARI CO  Al e s s an d r o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 40.55'61 07.42'4
65 73 G AM BE TTA Am el i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.55'61 46.52'4
75 15 ANDI  Al e s s an d r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 84.80'71 41.83'4
85 09 O NE TO  G i o v an n i  Ba t t i sta E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 22.90'71 88.83'4
95 4 S I NATRA S o fi a  Nic o l e R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.71'71 12.74'4
06 001 M I CE L I E d o ar d o E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 55.12'71 12.15'4
16 83 HE I NE N Ce c il i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 22.32'71 88.25'4
26 23 F I O RE  S o f ia E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 68.32'71 25.35'4
36 93 O M E RO  Ch i a ra E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 05.82'71 61.85'4
46 22 CO TTINO  Al ic e E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 47.03'71 04.00'5
56 84 S TRI ANO  S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 46.23'71 03.20'5
66 72 AL BE RTI NI  Da i s y E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 95.43'71 52.40'5
76 39 AG O S TI Ti zi a n o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 19.83'71 75.80'5
86 38 G RE CO  P a o l o E A M I T A 0 5 H I P P O N I O N  N U O T O  A S D 06.24'71 62.21'5
96 101 P I S CIO NE RI  To m m a so E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 33.64'71 99.51'5
07 99 M ARI  Mi c h e le E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 31.74'71 97.61'5
17 98 L UCI ARDI  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 71.84'71 38.71'5

1 / NEG.99.1-QPC



C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

27 62 S CHI AFF I NO  G i o r gi a E A F I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 66.25'71 23.22'5
37 13 D'O RS I E l eo n o r a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 36.35'71 92.32'5
47 59 DANO V ARO  G i ov a n n i Ba t ti s ta E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 45.95'71 02.92'5
57 81 M AZ Z UCCHE L L I G i u li a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 65.22'81 22.25'5
67 32 G AZ Z O LA S e re n a E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 95.82'81 52.85'5
77 61 M ARAG LI ANO  Ma t i l de E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 44.03'81 01.00'6
87 03 DE V O TO G i u li a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 99.13'81 56.10'6
97 33 O NE TO  S te fan i a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 91.43'81 58.30'6
08 04 P ARO DI E l e na E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 28.43'81 84.40'6
18 19 P O RTE LL A F ra n c e s co E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 63.63'81 20.60'6
28 63 CI P O L LO NE  El i s a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 41.93'81 08.80'6
38 87 P AS TROV I CCHIO  L u ca E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.14'81 46.11'6
48 71 M AS S A G i u l ia E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 09.34'81 65.31'6
58 28 RI TTA'  M a tte o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 62.54'81 29.41'6
68 52 RUA F ab i o la E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 94.05'81 51.02'6
78 25 BO S I A Ri c c ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 27.12'91 83.15'6
88 41 F RUS CIO NE  El e n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 17.32'91 73.35'6
98 91 M O RE TTI  Athe n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 66.42'91 23.45'6
09 18 M O RM O NE M a r ce l l o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 49.72'91 06.75'6
19 68 L ANZ O NE  E m a nu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 41.05'91 08.91'7
29 12 RI CI PUTI  Em m a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 78.10'02 35.13'7
39 92 G I ANG RAS S O  Em m a  Rita E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 62.40'02 29.33'7
49 65 CO L O M BO L o r en z o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 48.53'02 05.50'8
59 17 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI L e o n ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.93'02 44.90'8
69 97 V I NCE NZ I  Tom m a s o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 86.14'02 43.11'8
79 51 G RO S S O  E l i sa E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 14.24'02 70.21'8
89 82 ATZ E NI P a o la E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 22.34'02 88.21'8
99 88 G ARUF O E d o a rd o E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 02.05'02 68.91'8
001 1 BE L L O TTI  Agn e s e E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.85'12 67.72'9
101 02 P I CHE TTO  M ar ta  Al e s s an d r a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.35'22 46.32'01

N O N A RR I V A T I

78 E S P O S ITO  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O

29 S TRAS IA M a tt i a E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O

2 / NEG.99.1-QPC



38°  P I CCOL O M IGL I O M ARI NO DI S T URLA

Genova,  09/ 09 / 18

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

Fe m m i n i le

1 8 G HI BE LL I NI  F e d e ri c a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 86.20'31
2 11 L ATTA G i u li a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 29.23'31 42.03
3 9 I ANNO NE  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 34.45'31 57.15
4 3 P E TRUZZ E L L I G i u li a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.95'31 40.75
5 31 S E RI NEL L I  Lu d o v ic a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 32.40'41 55.10'1
6 64 G ARI P OL I  S ar a R A F I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 50.73'41 73.43'1
7 2 ANZ ANEL L O  Is o t ta R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 77.54'41 90.34'1
8 01 I E RARDI  S a ra R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 55.00'51 78.75'1
9 6 V I BE RTI  E le o n o r a G i o rg i a  M a r i a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 23.51'51 46.21'2
01 7 CAS TAGNI NO  V i t tor i a  Lu c i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 06.91'51 29.61'2
11 54 TO E S CA F e d er i c a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 82.32'51 06.02'2
21 44 O TTO NEL L O  M at i l de R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 69.32'51 82.12'2
31 74 P AV ANEL L O  Ari a n n a R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.52'51 79.22'2
41 34 S TRI ANO  Ag ne s e E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 54.62'51 77.32'2
51 14 P AS TROV I CCHIO  S a ra E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.82'51 24.52'2
61 21 L O M BARDO  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 26.63'51 49.33'2
71 42 G UI Z Z ARDI  Re b e c ca E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.80'61 40.60'3
81 24 P I S A M a r ta E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.21'61 01.01'3
91 5 V AZ Z ANA S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 87.31'61 01.11'3
02 73 G AM BE TTA Am el i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.55'61 03.35'3
12 4 S I NATRA S o fi a  Nic o l e R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.71'71 78.41'4
22 83 HE I NE N Ce c il i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 22.32'71 45.02'4
32 23 F I O RE  S o f ia E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 68.32'71 81.12'4
42 93 O M E RO  Ch i a ra E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 05.82'71 28.52'4
52 22 CO TTINO  Al ic e E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 47.03'71 60.82'4
62 84 S TRI ANO  S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 46.23'71 69.92'4
72 72 AL BE RTI NI  Da i s y E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 95.43'71 19.13'4
82 62 S CHI AFF I NO  G i o r gi a E A F I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 66.25'71 89.94'4
92 13 D'O RS I E l eo n o r a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 36.35'71 59.05'4
03 81 M AZ Z UCCHE L L I G i u li a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 65.22'81 88.91'5
13 32 G AZ Z O LA S e re n a E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 95.82'81 19.52'5
23 61 M ARAG LI ANO  Ma t i l de E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 44.03'81 67.72'5
33 03 DE V O TO G i u li a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 99.13'81 13.92'5
43 33 O NE TO  S te fan i a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 91.43'81 15.13'5
53 04 P ARO DI E l e na E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 28.43'81 41.23'5
63 63 CI P O L LO NE  El i s a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 41.93'81 64.63'5
73 71 M AS S A G i u l ia E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 09.34'81 22.14'5
83 52 RUA F ab i o la E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 94.05'81 18.74'5
93 41 F RUS CIO NE  El e n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 17.32'91 30.12'6
04 91 M O RE TTI  Athe n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 66.42'91 89.12'6
14 12 RI CI PUTI  Em m a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 78.10'02 91.95'6
24 92 G I ANG RAS S O  Em m a  Rita E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 62.40'02 85.10'7
34 51 G RO S S O  E l i sa E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 14.24'02 37.93'7
44 82 ATZ E NI P a o la E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 22.34'02 45.04'7
54 1 BE L L O TTI  Agn e s e E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.85'12 24.55'8
64 02 P I CHE TTO  M ar ta  Al e s s an d r a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.35'22 03.15'9

M asch i le

1 37 O M E RO  L o r e n zo R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 43.03'21
2 76 S E RI NEL L I  Ja c o p o R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 95.74'21 52.71
3 86 AM I CABI L E  Pi e t r o R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.74'21 13.71
4 27 M ARAG LI ANO  Mi c h e le R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 47.25'21 04.22
5 16 G HI DO NI  S a mu e l e R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 16.81'31 72.84
6 95 F RANCAV I L L A M a s s im o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.72'31 12.75
7 801 CUCCU Al b e rto R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 11.92'31 77.85
8 67 S ABATINI  Ta m a s R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 57.25'31 14.22'1
9 77 V AS S ALL O  An dr e a R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 04.35'31 60.32'1
01 75 AL TI NI  L o re n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'31 40.52'1
11 96 ANDI  F r a n c es c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 07.73'41 63.70'2
21 07 CAS TI GL I ANO M a r c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 63.04'41 20.01'2
31 501 P AS I NI M ARCHI  L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 09.65'41 65.62'2
41 46 S CARCIG L I A S te fan o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 25.75'41 81.72'2
51 36 RUA L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 11.85'41 77.72'2
61 201 RE G I S  S i m o ne E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 80.20'51 47.13'2
71 85 CAS TE LL AZ Z O  M a t t ia R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 34.01'51 90.04'2
81 26 P US TE RL A M a rc o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 82.11'51 49.04'2
91 66 DE L L 'ANNO  Ma t t i a R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 50.21'51 17.14'2
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02 79 F ARNE ' F i l i p p o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 32.31'51 98.24'2
12 901 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI Ra fae l R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 62.41'51 29.34'2
22 701 CI P O L LO NE  Da v i d e R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 68.51'51 25.54'2
32 56 S P I NA An d r ea R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.02'51 12.05'2
42 48 BURL ANDO  S a mu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 82.12'51 49.05'2
52 69 DE  L AURE NTII S  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 90.22'51 57.15'2
62 06 F RI S O  L u c a R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 67.22'51 24.25'2
72 111 S BI S A' Um b er to R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 38.42'51 94.45'2
82 211 CRI CE NTI  G io v a n ni E A M I T A 0 6 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 48.33'51 05.30'3
92 35 DO RCI ER P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 02.84'51 68.71'3
03 57 RO S S I  An d r ea R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 70.94'51 37.81'3
13 08 L AURI ERI  And r e a E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'51 40.52'3
23 89 L O V ATI M a t ti a E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 97.85'51 54.82'3
33 401 BE J AN F e d e ri c o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 41.33'61 08.20'4
43 601 BATTAGL I NO  To m m a so R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 30.54'61 96.41'4
53 55 CAV AL LI  P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.94'61 13.91'4
63 301 TRI CARI CO  Al e s s an d r o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 40.55'61 07.42'4
73 15 ANDI  Al e s s an d r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 84.80'71 41.83'4
83 09 O NE TO  G i o v an n i  Ba t t i sta E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 22.90'71 88.83'4
93 001 M I CE L I E d o ar d o E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 55.12'71 12.15'4
04 39 AG O S TI Ti zi a n o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 19.83'71 75.80'5
14 38 G RE CO  P a o l o E A M I T A 0 5 H I P P O N I O N  N U O T O  A S D 06.24'71 62.21'5
24 101 P I S CIO NE RI  To m m a so E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 33.64'71 99.51'5
34 99 M ARI  Mi c h e le E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 31.74'71 97.61'5
44 98 L UCI ARDI  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 71.84'71 38.71'5
54 59 DANO V ARO  G i ov a n n i Ba t ti s ta E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 45.95'71 02.92'5
64 19 P O RTE LL A F ra n c e s co E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 63.63'81 20.60'6
74 87 P AS TROV I CCHIO  L u ca E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.14'81 46.11'6
84 28 RI TTA'  M a tte o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 62.54'81 29.41'6
94 25 BO S I A Ri c c ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 27.12'91 83.15'6
05 18 M O RM O NE M a r ce l l o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 49.72'91 06.75'6
15 68 L ANZ O NE  E m a nu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 41.05'91 08.91'7
25 65 CO L O M BO L o r en z o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 48.53'02 05.50'8
35 17 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI L e o n ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.93'02 44.90'8
45 97 V I NCE NZ I  Tom m a s o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 86.14'02 43.11'8
55 88 G ARUF O E d o a rd o E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 02.05'02 68.91'8

N O N A RR I V A T I

78 E S P O S ITO  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O

29 S TRAS IA M a tt i a E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O
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Genova,  09/ 09 / 18

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

Eso rd i e n ti  B F e m m i n e

1 81 M AZ Z UCCHE L L I G i u li a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 65.22'81
2 61 M ARAG LI ANO  Ma t i l de E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 44.03'81 88.7
3 71 M AS S A G i u l ia E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 09.34'81 43.12
4 41 F RUS CIO NE  El e n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 17.32'91 51.10'1
5 91 M O RE TTI  Athe n a E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 66.42'91 01.20'1
6 12 RI CI PUTI  Em m a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 78.10'02 13.93'1
7 51 G RO S S O  E l i sa E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 14.24'02 58.91'2
8 1 BE L L O TTI  Agn e s e E B F I T A 0 9 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.85'12 45.53'3
9 02 P I CHE TTO  M ar ta  Al e s s an d r a E B F I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.35'22 24.13'4

Eso rd i en t i  B M a sch i

1 35 DO RCI ER P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 02.84'51
2 55 CAV AL LI  P i et r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.94'61 54.10'1
3 15 ANDI  Al e s s an d r o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 84.80'71 82.02'1
4 87 P AS TROV I CCHIO  L u ca E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.14'81 87.35'2
5 25 BO S I A Ri c c ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 27.12'91 25.33'3
6 65 CO L O M BO L o r en z o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 48.53'02 46.74'4
7 17 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI L e o n ar d o E B M I T A 0 8 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.93'02 85.15'4
8 97 V I NCE NZ I  Tom m a s o E B M I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 86.14'02 84.35'4

Eso rd i e n ti  A F e m m i n e

1 34 S TRI ANO  Ag ne s e E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 54.62'51
2 14 P AS TROV I CCHIO  S a ra E A F I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 01.82'51 56.1
3 42 G UI Z Z ARDI  Re b e c ca E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.80'61 72.24
4 24 P I S A M a r ta E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 87.21'61 33.64
5 73 G AM BE TTA Am el i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 89.55'61 35.92'1
6 83 HE I NE N Ce c il i a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 22.32'71 77.65'1
7 23 F I O RE  S o f ia E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 68.32'71 14.75'1
8 93 O M E RO  Ch i a ra E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 05.82'71 50.20'2
9 22 CO TTINO  Al ic e E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 47.03'71 92.40'2
01 72 AL BE RTI NI  Da i s y E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 95.43'71 41.80'2
11 62 S CHI AFF I NO  G i o r gi a E A F I T A 0 7 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 66.25'71 12.62'2
21 13 D'O RS I E l eo n o r a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 36.35'71 81.72'2
31 32 G AZ Z O LA S e re n a E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 95.82'81 41.20'3
41 03 DE V O TO G i u li a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 99.13'81 45.50'3
51 33 O NE TO  S te fan i a E A F I T A 0 7 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 91.43'81 47.70'3
61 04 P ARO DI E l e na E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 28.43'81 73.80'3
71 63 CI P O L LO NE  El i s a E A F I T A 0 7 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 41.93'81 96.21'3
81 52 RUA F ab i o la E A F I T A 0 6 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 94.05'81 40.42'3
91 92 G I ANG RAS S O  Em m a  Rita E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 62.40'02 18.73'4
02 82 ATZ E NI P a o la E A F I T A 0 7 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 22.34'02 77.61'5

Eso rd i en t i  A M a sch i

1 201 RE G I S  S i m o ne E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 80.20'51
2 79 F ARNE ' F i l i p p o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 32.31'51 51.11
3 48 BURL ANDO  S a mu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 82.12'51 02.91
4 69 DE  L AURE NTII S  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 90.22'51 10.02
5 211 CRI CE NTI  G io v a n ni E A M I T A 0 6 C R OC E R A  S T A D I U M  S S D 48.33'51 67.13
6 08 L AURI ERI  And r e a E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'51 03.35
7 89 L O V ATI M a t ti a E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 97.85'51 17.65
8 301 TRI CARI CO  Al e s s an d r o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 40.55'61 69.25'1
9 09 O NE TO  G i o v an n i  Ba t t i sta E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 22.90'71 41.70'2
01 001 M I CE L I E d o ar d o E A M I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 55.12'71 74.91'2
11 39 AG O S TI Ti zi a n o E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 19.83'71 38.63'2
21 38 G RE CO  P a o l o E A M I T A 0 5 H I P P O N I O N  N U O T O  A S D 06.24'71 25.04'2
31 101 P I S CIO NE RI  To m m a so E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 33.64'71 52.44'2
41 99 M ARI  Mi c h e le E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 31.74'71 50.54'2
51 98 L UCI ARDI  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 71.84'71 90.64'2
61 59 DANO V ARO  G i ov a n n i Ba t ti s ta E A M I T A 0 6 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 45.95'71 64.75'2
71 19 P O RTE LL A F ra n c e s co E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 63.63'81 82.43'3
81 28 RI TTA'  M a tte o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 62.54'81 81.34'3
91 18 M O RM O NE M a r ce l l o E A M I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 49.72'91 68.52'4
02 68 L ANZ O NE  E m a nu e l e E A M I T A 0 6 I D E A  S P O R T  S S D 41.05'91 60.84'4
12 88 G ARUF O E d o a rd o E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 02.05'02 21.84'5
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N O N A RR I V A T I

78 E S P O S ITO  L or e n z o E A M I T A 0 6 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O

29 S TRAS IA M a tt i a E A M I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D R I T   A R R  -  A R R I V O

Ra g a zz i  F em m i n e

1 8 G HI BE LL I NI  F e d e ri c a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 86.20'31
2 11 L ATTA G i u li a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 29.23'31 42.03
3 9 I ANNO NE  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 34.45'31 57.15
4 3 P E TRUZZ E L L I G i u li a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 27.95'31 40.75
5 31 S E RI NEL L I  Lu d o v ic a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 32.40'41 55.10'1
6 64 G ARI P OL I  S ar a R A F I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 50.73'41 73.43'1
7 2 ANZ ANEL L O  Is o t ta R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 77.54'41 90.34'1
8 01 I E RARDI  S a ra R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 55.00'51 78.75'1
9 6 V I BE RTI  E le o n o r a G i o rg i a  M a r i a R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 23.51'51 46.21'2
01 7 CAS TAGNI NO  V i t tor i a  Lu c i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 06.91'51 29.61'2
11 54 TO E S CA F e d er i c a R A F I T A 0 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 82.32'51 06.02'2
21 44 O TTO NEL L O  M at i l de R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 69.32'51 82.12'2
31 74 P AV ANEL L O  Ari a n n a R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.52'51 79.22'2
41 21 L O M BARDO  G i ul i a R A F I T A 0 4 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 26.63'51 49.33'2
51 5 V AZ Z ANA S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 87.31'61 01.11'3
61 4 S I NATRA S o fi a  Nic o l e R A F I T A 0 5 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.71'71 78.41'4
71 84 S TRI ANO  S a ra R A F I T A 0 5 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 46.23'71 69.92'4

Ra g a z zi  M a sch i

1 37 O M E RO  L o r e n zo R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 43.03'21
2 76 S E RI NEL L I  Ja c o p o R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 95.74'21 52.71
3 86 AM I CABI L E  Pi e t r o R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 56.74'21 13.71
4 27 M ARAG LI ANO  Mi c h e le R A M I T A 0 2 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 47.25'21 04.22
5 16 G HI DO NI  S a mu e l e R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 16.81'31 72.84
6 95 F RANCAV I L L A M a s s im o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.72'31 12.75
7 801 CUCCU Al b e rto R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 11.92'31 77.85
8 67 S ABATINI  Ta m a s R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 57.25'31 14.22'1
9 77 V AS S ALL O  An dr e a R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 04.35'31 60.32'1
01 75 AL TI NI  L o re n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 83.55'31 40.52'1
11 96 ANDI  F r a n c es c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 07.73'41 63.70'2
21 07 CAS TI GL I ANO M a r c o R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 63.04'41 20.01'2
31 501 P AS I NI M ARCHI  L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 09.65'41 65.62'2
41 46 S CARCIG L I A S te fan o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 25.75'41 81.72'2
51 36 RUA L or e n z o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 11.85'41 77.72'2
61 85 CAS TE LL AZ Z O  M a t t ia R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 34.01'51 90.04'2
71 26 P US TE RL A M a rc o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 82.11'51 49.04'2
81 66 DE L L 'ANNO  Ma t t i a R A M I T A 0 2 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I  S S D 50.21'51 17.14'2
91 901 DA S IL V A BENZ O NI Ra fae l R A M I T A 0 4 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 62.41'51 29.34'2
02 701 CI P O L LO NE  Da v i d e R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 68.51'51 25.54'2
12 56 S P I NA An d r ea R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 55.02'51 12.05'2
22 06 F RI S O  L u c a R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 67.22'51 24.25'2
32 111 S BI S A' Um b er to R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 38.42'51 94.45'2
42 57 RO S S I  An d r ea R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 70.94'51 37.81'3
52 401 BE J AN F e d e ri c o R A M I T A 0 4 C E N T R O  N U O T O T O R I N O 41.33'61 08.20'4
62 601 BATTAGL I NO  To m m a so R A M I T A 0 3 S P OR T I V A  S T U R L A 30.54'61 96.41'4

2 / NEG.99.1-QPC


